
 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur 

Howrah - 711103. 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 
 

Advertisement no.:- WD / IPM / Tender Notice / CW – 04 dtd.13.07.2017. 
 
Sealed quotations are invited for following work :-   
 
Sl. 
No. 

Description of work Quotation no. Bid security to be 
deposited 

A Emergency repairing of ceiling  and other 
miscellaneous work at drawing hall (room no.-  
426 to 431  )  at third floor of main building.. 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (A) dtd. 
13.07.2017 

Rs. 2,000/- 

B Emergency repairing of ceiling and other 
miscellaneous work at class room in the third 
floor of CST Department 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (B) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 1,800/- 

C Emergency repairing of ceiling and other 
miscellaneous work at d room  no. 435 at third 
floor of main building 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (C) dtd. 
13.07.2017 

Rs. 1,500/- 

D Emergency repairing of ceiling and other 
miscellaneous work at faculty chamber in the 
third floor of CST Department. 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (D) dtd. 
13.07.2017 

Rs. 2,000/- 

E Emergency repairing of parapet wall and other 
miscellaneous work at the roof of Drawing hall  of 
main building. 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (E) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 1,900/- 

F Construction of false ceiling to the room adjacent 
to Cognizant lab. at ground floor of eight storied 
building 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (F) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 1,000/- 

G E. R work to Gallery and granite slab at benches 
adjacent to Rabindra statue 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (G) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 600/- 

H E. R. work to gathering place at Pucca line WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (H) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 1000/- 

I Emergent repair, painting,  and other 
miscellaneous work at service stair of A -39 

WD /IPM/ Tender Notice / 
CW – 04 (I) dtd. 
13.07.2017. 

Rs. 1000/- 

 
 
General terms and condition: 
 
 The bidder shall provide qualification information which shall include :- 
 

(a)  total monetary value of construction works performed  for each year of the last 3 years : 
 
 (b) (i)  Copy of the up to date Income Tax return submitted to the concerned I.T.O 
  

(ii) Copy of PAN Card & VAT / GST Registration Certificate 
 
 (c)  Valid trade license. 
 



 (d)  Report on his financial standing; and   
 

(e)  Details of any litigation, current or during the last 3 years in which the bidder is involved, the 
parties concerned and disputed amount in each case. 

 
(f)  should have satisfactorily completed as a prime contractor at least one similar work 

 
 
Period of Maintenance: 
 

The “Period of Maintenance” for the said works is eighteen months from the date of taking over 
possession of the completed works or two full monsoon season whichever occurs later. During the period 
of maintenance, the contractor will be responsible for rectifying any defects in construction free of cost to 
the Employer. 

 
Details to be had from Office of the University Engineer. 

 
Last Date for submission of tender 20.07.2017 upto 12: 30 p.m. 
Opening of tender 01:00 p.m. 

 
 
 
 

Prof. Aditya Bandyopadhyay, 
Dean, IPM 

 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
 
1. Institute Website, 
2. Notice board, 
3. File copy. 
 
 
 


